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No. 460, 8.] [Publiéhed April 26, 1917.
CHAPTER 113

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the
treasurer of the free high school district of Minong, Wiscon-
sin, as special aid for the departments of agriculture and do-
mestic science in such high school.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioNn 1. There is appropriated from the general fund to
the treasurer of the free high school district of Minong, Wiscon-
sin, the sum of three hundred twenty dollars and seventy-six
cents, as special aid for the departments of agriculture and do-
mestic science in such high school.

Secrion 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation.

Approved April 24, 1917.

No. 461, S.] [Published April 26, 1917.

CHAPTER 114
AN ACT to amend subsections (1) and (2) of section 20.14 of
the statutes, relating to the free library commission, and mak-
ing an appropriation.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. Subsection (1) of section 20.14 of the statutes is
amended to read: (20.14) (1) Amnnually, beginning July 1,
* * & 79717, * * * twenty-four thousand dollars, for
the execution of the functions of said commission, other than the
work of the legislative reference library and other than the pur-
poses of subsection (2) of this section. Further, all moneys
received by each and every person for or on account of said eom-
mission shall be paid, within one week after receipt thereof, into
the general fund, and are appropriated and added to this ap-
propriation. The members of the commission shall receive no
compensation, but shall be paid their actual and necessary travel-
ing expenses incurred in the discharge of their official duties.

SectioN 2. Subsection (2) of seetion 20.14 of the statutes
is amended to read: (20.14) (2) Annually, beginning July 1,
* % & 7917, * ¥* * eight thousand dollars, for the pur-
chase of books and traveling cases and for other necessary ap-
paratus and furnishings not supplied at the expensc of the su-
perintendent of publie property.

SectioN 3. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1917.

Approved April 24, 1917.



